

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE**

Majuli, Assam- 785104

No.: MUC/RG-01/Pt.II/22-23/1418

Dated Majuli the 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby informed to all concerned that on successful completion of the Even Semester Examinations of the Post Graduate and Integrated Masters (FYUGP + 1 Year Masters) Programmes of the Majuli University of Culture, the classes of the 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester students shall be commenced *from 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.* 

## All the students are hereby informed to attend their $3^{rd}$ Semester classes w.e.f. 20th June, 2024.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. Binud Ch. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registral Majuli, Assam

## Copy for kind information and needful action:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. The Academic Registrar, MUC, Majuli.
- 4. The Coordinator, IQAC, MUC, Majuli.
- 5. All the Head of the Teaching Departments, MUC, Majuli.
- 6. The Website In-charge.
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. Office File.

(Dr. Binud Ch. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam